# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lee McDonald	06/26/2006
Julius Hajgato	06/26/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Southmedic Incorporated
Street Address:	50 Alliance Boulevard
City:	Barrie
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4M 7S5

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11417988

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123397461

Email: steve@nm-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Steven E. Kahm

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 820

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20040887.CPP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven E. Kahm

Total Attachments: 1 source=Asgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018040 FRAME: 0996

500133287

\$40.00

**-CH \$40** 

Our File: 24833-0073
WORLDWIDE
PATENT

### ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, we, MCDONALD, Lee; HAJGATO, Julius (assignors), whose addresses are respectively 48 Royal Oak Drive, Barrie, Ontario, Canada L4M 7S5 and c/o Southmedic Incorporated, 50 Alliance Boulevard, Barrie, Ontario L4M 5K3, confirm that we have assigned and do assign to Southmedic Incorporated, whose address is 50 Alliance Boulevard, Barrie, Ontario L4M 5K3, all our worldwide rights in the patent application entitled PATIENT OXYGEN DELIVERY MASK along with our worldwide rights in the invention defined in the patent application and any patent which may issue for the invention.

We agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this

July la July Land 26/06.

McDoNALD Lee Date

July Land 26/06.

HAJGATO, July Date

L. R. July Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/01/2006 REEL: 018040 FRAME: 0997